
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of       )
)

AREVA ENRICHMENT SERVICES, LLP ) Docket No. 70-7015-ML
)

(Eagle Rock Enrichment Facility) ) ASLB No. 10-899-02-ML-BD01
)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the above-
captioned matter in accordance with 10 C.F.R. ' 2.314(b).

Name: Christine Jochim Boote

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop: O15-D21
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Telephone Number: (301) 415-2756

Fax Number: (301) 415-3725

E-Mail address: Christine.Boote@nrc.gov

Admissions: State of Maryland

Name of Party: NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

Christine Jochim Boote
Executed in Accord with 10 CFR 2.304(d)

Counsel for NRC Staff
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: O15-D21
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Dated at Rockville, Maryland (301) 415-2756
this 1st day of November, 2010. Christine.Boote@nrc.gov



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of )
)

AREVA ENRICHMENT SERVICES, LLC ) Docket No.  70-7015-ML
)

(Eagle Rock Enrichment Facility) ) ASLBP No. 10-899-02-ML-BD01
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing “NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
CHRISTINE JOCHIM BOOTE” in the above-captioned proceeding have been served via the 
Electronic Information Exchange (“EIE”) this 1st day of November, 2010:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T3-F23
Washington, DC  20555-0001

G. Paul Bollwerk, Chair
Administrative Judge 
E-mail:  paul.bollwerk@nrc.gov

Kaye D. Lathrop
Administrative Judge 
E-mail:  kaye.lathrop@nrc.gov

Craig M. White
Administrative Judge 
E-mail:  craig.white@nrc.gov

Anthony C. Eitreim, Esq.
Chief Counsel
ace1@nrc.gov

Jonathan Eser, Law Clerk
Jonathan.eser@nrc.gov

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the Secretary of the Commission
Rulemakings and Adjudication Staff
Mail Stop: O16-C1
Washington, DC  20555-0001
E-mail:  HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop: O15-D21
Washington, DC  20555-0001

Catherine Scott, Esq.
Catherine.Scott@nrc.gov

Carrie M. Safford, Esq. 
Carrie.Safford@nrc.gov

Mauri T. Lemoncelli, Esq.
Mauri.Lemoncelli@nrc.gov

Marcia J. Simon, Esq.
Marcia.Simon@nrc.gov

Christine Jochim Boote, Esq.
Christine.Boote@nrc.gov

OGC Mail Center: OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Commission Appellate 
Adjudication
Mail Stop: O16-C1
Washington, DC  20555-0001
E-mail:  OCAAMAIL@nrc.gov



Counsel for AREVA Counsel for AREVA
Winston & Strawn, LLP Winston & Strawn, LLP
1700 K Street, N.W. 101 California Street
Washington, DC  20006 San Francisco, CA  94111

Rachael Miras-Wilson, Esq. Tyson Smith, Esq.
rwilson@winston.com trsmith@winston.com

Carlos Sisco, Sr. Paralegal
csisco@winston.com

Counsel for AREVA
Curtiss Law
P.O. Box 153
Brookeville, MD  20833

James Curtiss, Esq. 
curtisslaw@gmail.com

Christine Jochim Boote
Executed in Accord with 10 CFR 2.304(d)

Counsel for NRC Staff
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop O15-D21
Washington, DC  20555-0001
(301) 415-2756
Christine.Boote@nrc.gov


